(500) OIPE	J 4
(Rev. 03/01) 1111 1 7 7 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ICS Technologies. Inc.  Internal  Address: Legal Department
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other	Street Address: 2435 Boulevard of the Generals  City: Norristown State: PA Zip: 19403  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.809.945 1,856,221 1,904,237 1,924,488 1,899,722 tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Carl M. Durham, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: ICS Technologies, Inc.  0/2001 AAHMED1 00000036 1809945  E: 02 100.00 0P  Street Address: 525 Race Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Carl M. Durham, Jr.	
	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: Capacitation to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trauemarks, i Washington, D.C. 20231



#### Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.	)
Mark: Quicksaver	)
Registration No.: 1,809,945	))
Class No.: 009	) )

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,809,945, dated December 7, 1993; and

Whereas ICS Technologies, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, is desirous of acquiring said mark for the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said ICS Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Carl M. Durham, Jr.

General Counsel

Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.

May 18, 2001

### Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.	)
Mark: Wavefront	))
Registration No.: 1,904,237	ノ ) `
Class No.: 009	)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,904,237, dated July 11, 1995; and

Whereas ICS Technologies, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, is desirous of acquiring said mark for the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said ICS Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Carl M. Durham, Jr. General Counsel

Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.

May 18, 2001

# Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.	)
Mark: Audio Advantage	))
Registration No.: 1,924,488	))
Class No.: 009	)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,924,488, dated October 10, 1995; and

Whereas ICS Technologies, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, is desirous of acquiring said mark for the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said ICS Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Carl M. Durham, Jr.

General Counsel

Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.

May 18, 2001

### Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.	)
Mark: Gendac	))
Registration No.: 1,856,221	))
Class No.: 009	) )

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,856,221, dated September 27, 1994; and

Whereas ICS Technologies, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, is desirous of acquiring said mark for the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said ICS Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Carl M. Durham, Jr.

General Counsel

Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.

May 18, 2001

#### Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.	)
Mark: Teleclock	) ) ,
Registration No.: 1,899,722	))、
Class No.: 009	) )

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,899,722, dated June 13, 1995; and

Whereas ICS Technologies, Inc., of 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, Norristown, PA 19403, is desirous of acquiring said mark for the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said ICS Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Carl M. Durham, Jr.

General Counsel

Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.

May 18, 2001